Average value per year
Average

production
2024-2029

Life of
Stage 1

(averages)

Gold produced oz/year 130 000 69 000

Copper metal produced t/year 70 000  41 000

Gold equivalent* produced oz/year 500 000 292 000

Gross copper revenue US$/year 480m  280m

Gross gold revenue US$/year 160m 86m

* Gold equivalent based on a gold price of US$1 250/oz and a copper price of US$3.10/lb

30
w w w . h a r m o n y. c o . z a

INVESTOR BRIEF  FEBRUARY / MARCH 2015

Golpu’s gross revenue (50%)

*Copper price US$3.10/lb and gold price US$1250/oz

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

2031

2032

2033

2034

2035

2036

2037

2038

2039

2040

2041

2042

2043

2044

2045

2046

US$m
Copper and gold revenue from Stage 1* (US$m)

Copper revenue Gold Revenue Total Operating Cost + Realisation (Cash) Total Operating Costs (Cash)Copper revenue Gold revenue Total operating plus realisation costs  Total operating cost

33
w w w . h a r m o n y. c o . z a

INVESTOR BRIEF   FEBRUARY / MARCH 2015

Commodity price sensitivity (100%)

Base case
 -20%

Base case Base case
+20%

Gold price (US$/oz) 1 000 1 250 1 500

Copper price (US$/lb) 2.48 3.10 3.72

Internal rate of return 12% 17% 21%

NPV* (US$) 386m 1.1bn 1.8bn

* At a discount rate of 8.58%

32
w w w . h a r m o n y. c o . z a

INVESTOR BRIEF   FEBRUARY / MARCH 2015

Major updated PFS findings (100%)

Two block caves (BC 1 & BC 2) targeting higher grade zones

– scalable operation from 3Mtpa (BC 1) to 6Mtpa (BC 2)

Common path access (twin declines) to the orebody allows future flexibility and expansion

Improved gold and copper recoveries

– average copper and gold recoveries respectively 94% and 77%

Infrastructure on the Watut flats to minimise earthworks and footprint

Three bulk power options available (two are independent power producers in PNG)